
3.'1-0.3ORDINANCE NO. ----"'''-1---'''''"''----030089FILE NO. _-=='=- _

1 [Memorandum of Understanding]

2 Ordinance adopting and implementing an amendment to the 2001-2003 Collective

3 Bargaining Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and the

4 Teamsters Local 856 for Supervising Nurses by extending the terms and conditions of

5 the Collective Bargaining Agreement through June 30, 2005.

6

7 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

8 Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts and implements an

9 amendment to the 2001-2003 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City and County

10 of San Francisco and the Teamsters Local 856 for Supervising Nurses by extending the terms

11 and conditions of the Collective Bargaining Agreement through June 30, 2005. The

12 amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding so implemented is on file in the office of

13 the Board of Supervisors in Board File No. 030089

14

15 APPROVED AS TO FORM:

16 DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

By:
Li da M. Ross

ief Labor Attorney

Supervisor Gavin Newsom , Ammiano, Dufty, Maxwell, Daly, Gonzalez

Page 1
1/17/03

N:\LABOR\PGINSBUR\NEGOTlNEG02·os\ORDS'l8t>60RD.DOC



File Number: 030089

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
1 Dr.Carlton B. GoodlettPlace
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance adopting and implementing an amendment to the 2001-2003 Collective Bargaining
Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and the Teamsters Local 856 for
Supervising Nurses by extending the terms and conditions of the Collective Bargaining Agreement
through June 30, 2005.

March 4, 2003 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,
Peskin, Sandoval
Noes: 1 - Hall

March 18,2003 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Dufty, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,
Peskin, Sandoval
Noes: 1 - Hall
Excused: 1 - Daly

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 1:29 PM on 3119/03



File No. 030089

Date Approved

File No. 030089

City and County of Sail Francisco

Tails Report

2

I herehy certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on March 18, 2003
hy the Board of Snpervisors of the City and
Connty of San Francisco.

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Printed at 1:29 PM on 3/19/03


